

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS

MIKE ZIMMER DIRECTOR

April 21, 2016

Kathey Burns P. O. Box 472 Saginaw, MI 48606

> RE: License #: AF730366616 K & K Adult Foster Care Services 2202 Burt Street Saginaw, MI 48601

Dear Ms. Burns:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

Roulds. Verhelle

Ronald R. Verhelle, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 1919 Parkland Drive Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858-8010 (989) 948-0561

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

| License #: | AF730366616 |
|-----------------------|--|
| Licensee Name: | Kathey Burns |
| Licensee Address: | 2202 Burt Street Saginaw, MI 48601 |
| Licensee Telephone #: | (989) 860-2334 |
| Name of Facility: | K & K Adult Foster Care Services |
| Facility Address: | 2202 Burt Street Saginaw, MI 48601 |
| Facility Telephone #: | (989) 860-2334 |
| Capacity: | 4 |
| Program Type: | DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL ALZHEIMERS AGED PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED |

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report is to include males as a population served by the facility.

III. Methodology

On April 21, 2016, the licensee requested in writing that males be included as an additional population served by the home.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On April 21, 2016, I reviewed a written request to include males as an additional population served by the home.

V. Recommendation

I recommend males, in addition to females, be added to the terms of the license as a population served by the home.

Roulds. Verhelle April 21, 2016

Ronald R. Verhelle Licensing Consultant

Date